That the Mayor be authorized to sign an Engineering Services Agreement for Professional Services (Dilley, 
Delake and Transit Center Plaza — Design and Construction Support Services between the Town of Horizon 
City and Huitt-Zollars, Inc, a Texas Corporation, for a total compensation amount of One Hundred Twenty 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($120,250.00). 

CIP Manager, Terry Quezada spoke regarding item. 

A motion was made by Council Member Mendoza and seconded by Council Member G. Ortega to authorize the 
Mayor to sign an Engineering Services Agreement for Professional Services (Dilley, Delake and Transit Center 
Plaza — Design and Construction Support Services between the Town of Horizon City and Huitt-Zollars, Inc, a 
Texas Corporation, for a total compensation amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty 
Dollars ($120,250.00). The City Clerk polled the council : G. Ortega - Aye, Quiroz – Absent, R. Ortega – Aye, Avila 
– Aye, Ames – Absent, Gardea – Aye, Mendoza - Aye. Motion Passed.  

19. Discussion and Action: 
Mayor/CIP Manager 
That the Mayor be authorized to sign an Engineering Services Agreement for Professional Services (Rodman 
Shared Use Path - Design and Construction Support Services between the Town of Horizon City and Huitt-
Zollars, Inc, a Texas Corporation for a total compensation amount of Ninety-Three Thousand Five Hundred and 
Fifty Dollars ($93,550.00). 

CIP Manager, Terry Quezada spoke regarding item. 

A motion was made by Council Member Gardea and seconded by Council Member Mendoza to authorize the 
Mayor to sign an Engineering Services Agreement for Professional Services (Rodman Shared Use Path - Design 
and Construction Support Services between the Town of Horizon City and Huitt-Zollars, Inc, a Texas Corporation 
for a total compensation amount of Ninety-Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($93,550.00). The City 
Clerk polled the council : G. Ortega - Aye, Quiroz – Absent, R. Ortega – Aye, Avila – Aye, Ames – Absent, Gardea 
– Aye, Mendoza - Aye. Motion Passed.  

20. Executive Session 
The City Council of the Town of Horizon City reserves the right to adjourn into executive session at any time during the course of this